“Final Stub Year” means the period beginning on the first day of January following the 
nineteenth (19th) full calendar year after the Commercial Operation Date and ending at 24:00 
hours on the date that, together with the number of days in the Initial Stub Year, would be equal 
to three hundred sixty-five (365) days,

“Financing Agreement” shall mean any credit agreement, loan agreement or similar 
agreement, to be executed between Seller and a Facility Lender.

“Firm Transmission” means transmission that cannot be curtailed within an operating 
hour for economic reasons or for higher priority transmission within the operating hour.